Countryside Little League 2024 Annual Meeting July 30th, 2024

Start Time 6:14

Board Members Present

- Jonathan
- Rachel
- Nick
- Katie
- Ashley
- Stephanie
- Amie
- Colleen
- Kristin

Colleen about member vote to retain Board Members

- 77 members were sent the ballot-coaches, Board Members, assistants and other individual important to CSLL
- 15.4 is 20% of 77
- 34 votes were cast
- 34 is 44.5% o 77 which is greater than the 20% needed.
- An approval of 60% higher is needed for each Board Member
- All Board Members received greater than 60%
- All Board Members will be retained on the CSLL Board of Directors.

Additional Guests

- Larry Greenly
- Mike Cole

Key Positions as Executive Board Members

- President
- VP (both BB and SB)
- VP of uppers
- Safety Officer
- Secretary
- Treasurer

Open Positions

- League Information Officer
- VP of uppers
- Concession Assistant
- Uniform Coordinator

Voted Position as of this meeting with 8 or more votes

- Kristin-President
- Nick- VP
- Colleen- Secretary
- Justin-Treasurer
- Ashley-VP of SB
- Nate- PA of Baseball
- Zack-PA of Softball
- Katie- Coaching Coordinator
- Stephanie- Safety Officer
- Amie- Concessions
- Mike Cole- Concessions purchaser

- Jon/Rachel-Equipment Manager
- Stephanie- Sponsorships
- Kristin- Umpire in Chief

Please attend every meeting in person!

Field Maintenance

- 1, 2, 5- work is done
- 3 and 4 will be done 8/25
- People are breaking into Fields and stalling maintenance completion
- PAC will be Kristin's project this season
 - Raising money and working with the city.
- Project to complete
 - Storage
 - o Lights
 - o Cap on cages
- Financial Recap
 - More accurate when Justin returns
 - Bank of America
 - K and C to be added to the Back account.

Meeting end time 7:23